

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13088/2017

GOVIND MAVJI GORASIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VELBAI NARAN NARSANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Oza, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 11 and 12 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent Nos. 6,9, 10 and 13 to file the counter affidavit.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.13 that vakalatnama filed by her shall be treated for respondent No.14 as well because both are the State Government Departments. This is taken on record.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 13.9.2017 of this Court in respect of Respondent No.8.

List again on 20.3.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG