

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13088/2017

GOVIND MAVJI GORASIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VELBAI NARAN NARSANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 49223 of 2018 is defective.)

Date : 10-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Ms. Parul Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priyansha Indra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR