

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13088/2017

GOVIND MAVJI GORASIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VELBAI NARAN NARSANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 49223 of 2018 APPLICATION FOR DELETION OF R-8
IA NO.183904/2018 APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA NO.185848/2018 APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS

Date : 11-02-2019 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Parul Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 49223 of 2018 APPLICATION FOR DELETION OF R-8

As prayed, respondent No.8 stands deleted from the array of
parties.

Let amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

IA 49223/2018 stands disposed of accordingly.

IA NO.183904/2018 APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

As prayed, exemption from filing official translation is
allowed.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR